Borrowings   636,136,803   643,845,642

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

143

AMANAHRAYA REIT   |   ANNUAL REPORT 2022

(CONT’D)

18.   Financial instruments (continued)

18.6 Market risk (continued)

   Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

(a) Fair value sensitivity analysis

AmanahRaya REIT does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and financial liabilities at fair value through profit or
loss, and AmanahRaya REIT does not designate derivatives as hedging instruments under a fair value hedge accounting
model. Therefore, a change in interest rate at the end of the reporting period would not affect profit or loss.

(b) Cash flow sensitivity analysis

A change of 100 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have increased/ (decreased)
unitholders’ funds and pre-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below.

   Profit/(Loss)
   100 bp   100 bp
   increase   decrease
   RM   RM

   2022
   Floating rate instruments   (6,361,368)   6,361,368

   2021
   Floating rate instruments   (6,438,456)   6,438,456

144

AMANAHRAYA REIT   |   ANNUAL REPORT 2022

(CONT’D)

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

145

AMANAHRAYA REIT   |   ANNUAL REPORT 2022

(CONT’D)

18
.

  F
in

an
ci

al
 in

st
ru

m
en

ts
 (

co
n

ti
n

u
ed

)

18
.7

 F
ai

r
va

lu
e

in
fo

rm
at

io
n

  T

he
 c

ar
ry

in
g

 a
m

ou
nt

s
of

 c
as

h
an

d
 c

as
h

eq
ui

va
le

nt
s,

 tr
ad

e
an

d
 o

th
er

 re
ce

iv
ab

le
s

an
d

 p
ay

ab
le

s
re

as
on

ab
ly

 a
p

p
ro

xi
m

at
e

th
ei

r f
ai

r v
al

ue
s

d
ue

 to
 th

e
re

la